PPCD pre-literacy, in-home skill 
development 

12 4 14 $636,000 Twenty-seven in-home training 
sessions provided to 14 parents; 
78% of parents reported 
successfully implementing skills 

Improve IEP measurable goal 
writing and implement TAKS-M 
benchmarks 

0 194 0 $126,000 One hundred ninety-four staff 
trained; TAKS-M benchmarks, 
standards for modified 
curriculum, and supplemental 
aids created  

Continue RTI computer-based 
project at Garcia MS 

131 7 0 $201,000 Preliminary data indicated a 
22% gain from 2009 to 2010 in 
the number of 8th-grade